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B-Aminopropionic acid.
Ethyl sulphate (an ethyl ester).
Potassium guaiacolsulphonate.
Sodium fluosilicate.
R.Sorbitol.
Sorbitol synthetic.

The Order, which comes into operation on the
22nd April, 1950, is entitled the Safeguarding of
Industries (Exemption) (No. 5) Order, 1950, and is
published as Statutory Instruments, 1950, No. 628.

Copies of the Order may be obtained (price Id
net) direct from H.M. Stationery Office at the follow-
ing addresses: 80 Chichester Street, Belfast; York
House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 13a Castle Street,
Edinburgh, 2; 39 King Street, Manchester, 2; 2
Edmund Street, Birmingham, 3; 1 St. Andrew's Cres-
cent, Cardiff; Tower Lane, Bristol, 1, or from any
bookseller.

Foreign Office, 28th March, 1950.
DIPLOMATIC PRIVILEGES (EXTENSION)

ACTS, 1944 AND 1946
In pursuance of Subsection 3 of Section 1 of the

Diplomatic Privileges (Extension) Act, 1944 (7 and 8
Geo. 6 Ch. 44) as amended by the Diplomatic

Privileges (Extension) Act, 1946 (9 and 10 Geo. 6
Ch. 66), His Majesty's Principal Secretary of State
for Foreign Affairs has compiled the following list
of persons upon whom immunities and privileges
have been conferred by the Diplomatic Privileges
(Organisation for European Economic Co-operation)
Order in Council, 1949, the grant of privileges and
immunities taking effect from the dates specified after
the names of the persons affected: —
Representatives of member Governments to the

Council of the Organisation for European
Economic Co-operation (Article S of the Order in
Council) :—
Dr. Dirk Stikker. 31st January, 1950.

High Officials of the Organisation for European
Economic Co-operation (Article 9 of the Order in
Council) :—
Mr. R. Marjolin (Secretary-General). 13th October,

1949.
H. J. B. Lintott, Esq., C.M.G. (Deputy Secretary-

General). 13th October, 1949.
Mr. G. Colonna (Deputy Secretary-General). 13th

October 1949.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank

Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the

several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of

England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 8th day of April, 1950.

Name and Title
as set forth in ' Name of the Firm

Licence ;

i

i

IB Bank of Ireland— i The Governor and
, Company of the Bank

of Ireland

je Provincial Bank The Provincial Bank
Ireland. Limited..- of Ireland, Limited...

le Belfast Banking The Belfast Banking
jmpany Limited... : Com pany. Limited...
le Northern Bank. • The Northern Bank,
united ... Limited
je Ulster Bank. The Ulster Bank,
united ... . Limited

ie National Bank. , The National Bank
nited ... _ Limited

Approved
Offices

f Belfast
1 Londonderry

f Belfast
1 Londonderry

I Belfast
1 Londonderry
f Belfast
\ Londonderry
f Belfast
t Londonderry

f Belfast
1 Londonderiy

Circulation
Authorised

by the
Bankers
(Northern
Ireland)
Act. 1928

£

t764,324

t270,866

350,000

244,000

290.000

t!38,135

Average Circulation
during 4 Weeks
ended as above.

£5 and
upwards

£

1,350,734

1.308.259

1.758.068

2,012,281

2,258,059

603,496

Under
£5.

£

311,585

358,667

85.553

90.738

133,169

47,174

Total

£

1,662,319

1,666,926

1,843,621

2,103,019

2,391,228

655,670

Average Amount of Bank of Eng-
land Notes and Coin held during

4 Weeks ended as above

'Gold and
Bank of

England
Notes

£

931,076

1,487,843

1,865,668

2.106,057

2,368,226

516,000

Coin
other than
Gold Coin

£

40,699

53,911

114,786

160,169

102,894

4,135

Total

i
971,775

1,541,754

1,980,454

2,266,226

2,471.120

520,135

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of
England Notes and Gold Coin and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by
the Treasury to hold during the period to which this return relates.

Dated the 20th day of April, 1950. F. S. TREDINNICK,
Registrar of Bank Returns.

f These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by

virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as
gold coin held by the Bank.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN
NORTHERN IRELAND

CHANCERY DIVISION
THE HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE. CURRAN

COMPANIES (WiNDiNG-Up)
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT (NORTHERN

IRELAND), 1932, AND
IN THE MATTER OF BELLOID COMPANY LIMITED

NOTICE is hereby given that a Petition for the
Winding-Up of the above-named Company by the
High Court of Justice in Northern Ireland was, on

the 24th day of April, 1950, presented to the said
Court by the Commissioners of Customs and Excise,
City Gate House, Finsbury Square, in the County of
London, a Creditor of the said Company.

And that the said Petition is directed to be heard
before the Honourable Mr. Justice Curran on the
9th day of May, 1950, and any creditor or contri-
butory of the said Company desirous to support or
oppose the making of an Order on the said Petition,
may appear at the time of hearing by himself or his
Counsel for that' purpose; and a copy of the Petition
will be furnished to any creditor or contributory of


