B-Aminopropionic acid. Ethyl sulphate (an ethyl ester). Potassium guaiacolsulphonate. Sodium fluosilicate. R.Sorbitol. Sorbitol synthetic.

Sorbitol synthetic.

The Order, which comes into operation on the 22nd April, 1950, is entitled the Safeguarding of Industries (Exemption) (No. 5) Order, 1950, and is published as Statutory Instruments, 1950, No. 628.

Copies of the Order may be obtained (price 1d net) direct from H.M. Stationery Office at the following addresses: 80 Chichester Street, Belfast; York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 13a Castle Street, Edinburgh, 2; 39 King Street, Manchester, 2; 2 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 3; 1 St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff; Tower Lane, Bristol, 1, or from any bookseller. bookseller.

Foreign Office, 28th March, 1950. DIPLOMATIC PRIVILEGES (EXTENSION) ACTS, 1944 AND 1946

In pursuance of Subsection 3 of Section 1 of the Diplomatic Privileges (Extension) Act, 1944 (7 and 8 Geo. 6 Ch. 44) as amended by the Diplomatic Privileges (Extension) Act, 1946 (9 and 10 Geo. 6 Ch. 66), His Majesty's Principal Secretary of State for Foreign Affairs has compiled the following list of persons upon whom immunities and privileges have been conferred by the Diplomatic Privileges (Organisation for European Economic Co-operation) Order in Council, 1949, the grant of privileges and immunities taking effect from the dates specified after the names of the persons affected:

Representatives of member Governments to the Council of the Organisation for European Economic Co-operation (Article 8 of the Order in Council):-

Dr. Dirk Stikker. 31st January, 1950.

High Officials of the Organisation for European Economic Co-operation (Article 9 of the Order in Council) :-

Mr. R. Marjolin (Secretary-General). 13th October,

H. J. B. Lintott, Esq., C.M.G. (Deputy Secretary-General). 13th October, 1949.

Mr. G. Colonna (Deputy Secretary-General). 13th October 1949.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 8th day of April, 1950.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation Authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 Weeks ended as above.			AverageAmount of Bank of Eng- land Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5.	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
se Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	{ Belfast Londonderry	£ †764,324	£ 1,350,734	£ 311,585	£ 1,662,319	£ 931,076	£ 40,699	£ 971,775
e Provincial Bank breland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	{ Belfast Londonderry	†270,866	1.308,259	358,667	1,666,926	1,487,843	59.911	1,541,754
e Belfast Banking impany Limited	The Belfast Banking Company, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	350,000	1,758.068	85,553	1,843,621	1,865,668	114,786	1,980,454
10 Northern Bank. mited	The Northern Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	244,000	2,012,281	90.738	2,103,019	2.106,057	160,169	2,266,226
	The Ulster Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	290.000	2,258,059	133.169	2,391,228	2,368,226	102,894	2,471.120
ie National Bank, mited	The National Bank Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	†138,135	608,496	47,174	655,670	516,000	4,135	520,135
			t	1					l

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold Coin and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this return relates.

Dated the 20th day of April, 1950.

F. S. TREDINNICK,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury. This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND

CHANCERY DIVISION THE HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CURRAN COMPANIES (WINDING-UP)

In the Matter of the Companies Act (Northern IRELAND), 1932, AND

IN THE MATTER OF BELLOID COMPANY LIMITED

NOTICE is hereby given that a Petition for the Winding-Up of the above-named Company by the High Court of Justice in Northern Ireland was, on the 24th day of April, 1950, presented to the said Court by the Commissioners of Customs and Excise, City Gate House, Finsbury Square, in the County of London, a Creditor of the said Company.

And that the said Petition is directed to be heard before the Honourable Mr. Justice Curran on the 9th day of May, 1950, and any creditor or contributory of the said Company desirous to support or oppose the making of an Order on the said Petition, may appear at the time of hearing by himself or his Counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the Petition will be furnished to any creditor or contributory of